Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Century Services, L.P.		04/29/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUGHES MRO, L.P.
Street Address:	One Hughes Way
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32805
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455675	ASPEN
Registration Number:	2243286	ВАЈА
Registration Number:	2322653	BOSS
Registration Number:	2455177	BOSS
Registration Number:	2622943	BUDGET PRO CODING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	2541550	CENTURY DELIVERS
Registration Number:	2455178	CENTURY MEANS SERVICE !
Registration Number:	2465502	CENTURYSUPPLY.COM
Registration Number:	2042269	COMFORT RANGE
Registration Number:	2416731	DUROGUARD
Registration Number:	2785691	EZ UPGRADE
Registration Number:	2865028	NIGHTFALL
Registration Number:	2569147	PRO-SHOP
	1	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0865

900023956

(1)(0)(1)

H \$615 0

Registration Number:	1929737	RIO
Registration Number:	2477710	RIO 2
Registration Number:	2200066	TACOMA
Registration Number:	2514480	THE PRODUCTS YOU WANT! THE SERVICE YOU DESERVE!
Serial Number:	76070546	BRIGHTON
Serial Number:	75688086	CHAMPION
Serial Number:	75697620	CHAMPION VINYL
Serial Number:	75697614	CHAMPION METALS
Serial Number:	75697622	CHAMPION PLUS
Serial Number:	78213101	HOUSE-PAK
Serial Number:	78264038	LIGHTING GALLERY CENTURY MAINTENANCE SUPPLY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)481-5801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lmilvain@groneklatham.com

Correspondent Name: Lori T. Milvain

Address Line 1: 390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori T. Milvain
Signature:	/ltm/
Date:	05/02/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc from Hughes sent 4-29-05#page1.tif source=Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc from Hughes sent 4-29-05#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, CENTURY SERVICES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, composed of CENTURY MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 10050 Cash Road, Suite #1, Stafford, Texas 77477, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit "A" now pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");			
WHEREAS, HUGHES MRO, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, of ZLL Acquisition Corp, its general partner acquired certain assets from CENTURY SERVICES, L.P., by Agreement between the parties executed on July 1, 2004 including the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;			
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CENTURY SERVICES, L.P., hereby assigns nunc pro tunc as of the close of business on July 1, 2004 to HUGHES MRO, L.P., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks thereof.			
Signed in Oblando, FL nsofthis 1st day of July, 2004.			
CENTURY SERVICES, L.P. By: Century Maintenance Management LLC By: John Z. Paré Printed Name: Vice President			
Printed Name: Vice President Its: Secretary			
STATE OFFlorida COUNTY OF			

Motary Public

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0867

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No./Registration No.	Date of Filing/Registration
ASPEN	2,455,675	May 29, 2001
BAJA	2,243,286	May 4, 1999
BOSS	2,322,653	February 29, 2000
BOSS & DESIGN	2,455,177	May 29, 2001
BRIGHTON	76/070,546	June 15, 2000
BUDGET PRO CODING		
SYSTEM & DESIGN	2,622,943	September 24, 2002
CENTURY DELIVERS	2,541,550	February 19, 2002
CENTURY MEANS SERVI	ICE! 2,455,178	May 29, 2001
CENTURYSUPPLY.COM	2,465,502	July 3, 2001
CHAMPION	75/688,086	April 22, 1999
CHAMPION VINYL	75/697,620	May 3, 1999
CHAMPION METALS	75/697,614	May 3, 1999
CHAMPION PLUS	75/697,622	May 3, 1999
COMFORT RANGE	2,042,269	March 4, 1997
DUROGUARD	2,416,731	January 2, 2001
EZ UPGRADE	2,785,691	November 25, 2003
HOUSE-PAK	78/213,101	February 10, 2003
LIGHTING GALLERY		
CENTURY MAINTENAN	NCE	
SUPPLY & DESIGN	78/264,038	June 18, 2003
NIGHTFALL	2,865,028	July 20, 2004
PRO-SHOP	2,569,147	May 14, 2002
RIO	1,929,737	October 24, 1995
RIO 2 & DESIGN	2,477,710	August 14, 2001
TACOMA	2,200,066	October 27, 1998
THE PRODUCTS YOU		
WANT! THE SERVICE Y		
DESERVE!	2,514,480	December 4, 2001

RECORDED: 05/02/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0868